pronouncements pending adoption that are expected to have a material impact on the Company’s consolidated financial statements.

F 9 FORM
10-K   SONOCO

Edgar Filing: SONOCO PRODUCTS CO - Form 10-K

87

2018 ANNUAL
REPORT

Edgar Filing: SONOCO PRODUCTS CO - Form 10-K

88

3. Changes in accounting policy
Except for the changes below, the Company has consistently applied the accounting policies to all periods presented in these consolidated financial
statements.
The Company adopted ASC 606, "Revenue from Contracts with Customers," effective January 1, 2018. As a result, the Company has changed its
accounting policy for revenue recognition as detailed in Note 15.
The Company applied ASC 606 using the cumulative effect method by recognizing the cumulative effect of initially applying ASC 606 as an
adjustment to the opening balance of equity at January 1, 2018. Therefore, the comparative information has not been adjusted and continues to be
reported under ASC 605. The details of the significant changes and quantitative impact of the changes are set out below.

December 31, 2017
As Reported Adjustments January 1, 2018

Adjusted

Assets

Current Assets

Trade accounts
receivable, net of
allowances

$ 725,251 $ 3,636 $ 728,887

Other
receivables 64,561 41,351 105,912

Inventories:

Finished and in
process 196,204 (37,447) 158,757

Total Assets 4,557,721 7,540 4,565,261

Liabilities and
Equity

Current
Liabilities

Accrued
expenses and
other

283,355 5,215 288,570

Deferred
Income Taxes 74,073 604 74,677

Sonoco
Shareholders’
Equity

Retained
earnings 2,036,006 1,721 2,037,727

Total Sonoco
Shareholders’
Equity

1,707,066 1,721 1,708,787

Total Equity 1,730,060 1,721 1,731,781

Total Liabilities
and Equity $ 4,557,721 $ 7,540 $ 4,565,261

The following table summarizes the impact of the adoption of ASC 606 on the Company's Consolidated Balance Sheet as of December 31, 2018:

December 31, 2018
As Reported Adjustments Balances without

adoption of ASC 606

Assets

Current Assets

Trade accounts
receivable, net of
allowances

$ 737,420 $ (2,913) $ 734,507

Other
receivables 111,915 (42,739) 69,176

Inventories:

Finished and in
process 174,115 38,000 212,115

Long-term
Deferred Income

47,297 362 47,659

Edgar Filing: SONOCO PRODUCTS CO - Form 10-K

89

Taxes

Total Assets 4,583,465 (7,290) 4,576,175

Liabilities and
Equity

Current
Liabilities

Accrued
expenses and
other

237,197 (6,258) 230,939

Sonoco
Shareholders’
Equity

Retained
earnings 2,188,115 (1,032) 2,187,083

Total Sonoco
Shareholders’
Equity

1,759,086 (1,032) 1,758,054

Total Equity 1,772,278 (1,032) 1,771,246

Total Liabilities
and Equity $ 4,583,465 $ (7,290) $ 4,576,175

F 10

FORM
10-K   SONOCO
2018 ANNUAL
REPORT

Edgar Filing: SONOCO PRODUCTS CO - Form 10-K

90

The following table summarizes the impact of the adoption of ASC 606 on the Company's Consolidated Statement of Income for the year ended
December 31, 2018:

December 31, 2018
As Reported Adjustments Balances without

Adoption of ASC 606

Net sales $ 5,390,938 $ 378 $ 5,391,316

Cost of sales 4,349,932 (553) 4,349,379

Gross profit 1,041,006 931 1,041,937

Operating
Profit 437,629 931 438,560

Income
before
income
taxes

378,531 931 379,462

Provision for
income
taxes

75,008 242 75,250

Income
before equity
in earnings of
affiliates

303,523 689 304,212

Net income 314,739 689 315,428

Net income
attributable to
Sonoco

$ 313,560 $ 689 $ 314,249

The following table summarizes the impact of the adoption of ASC 606 on the Company's Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Income for
the year ended December 31, 2018:

December 31, 2018
As Reported Adjustments

Balances without
Adoption of ASC
606

Net income $ 314,739 $ 689 $ 315,428

Other
comprehensive
income/(loss):

Foreign currency
translation
adjustments

(54,763) 73 (54,690)

Other
comprehensive
(loss)/income

(76,621) 73 (76,548)

Comprehensive
income 238,118 762 238,880

Net (income)
attributable to
noncontrolling
interest

(1,179) 762 (417)

Comprehensive
income
attributable to
Sonoco

$ 239,095 $ 762 $ 239,857

The following table summarizes the impact of the adoption of ASC 606 on the Company's Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows for the year
ended December 31, 2018:

December 31, 2018
As Reported Adjustments

Balances without
Adoption of Topic
606

Edgar Filing: SONOCO PRODUCTS CO - Form 10-K

91

Net income $ 314,739 $ 689 $ 315,428

Net
(decrease)/increase in
deferred taxes

(9,420) (2,391) (11,811)

Adjustments to
reconcile net income
to net cash provided
by operating activities

Trade accounts
receivable 38,193 (648) 37,545

Inventories (6,150) (553) (6,703)

Other assets and
liabilities (10,184) 1,313 (8,871)

Accrued expenses 19,153 (1,043) 18,110

Income taxes payable
and other income tax
items

(19,014) 2,633 (16,381)

Net cash provided by
operating activities $ 589,898 $ — $ 589,898

F 11

FORM
10-K   SONOCO
2018 ANNUAL
REPORT

Edgar Filing: SONOCO PRODUCTS CO - Form 10-K

92

4. Acquisitions and dispositions
Acquisitions
On October 1, 2018, the Company completed the acquisition of the remaining 70 percent interest in Conitex Sonoco (BVI), Ltd. ("Conitex Sonoco")
from Texpack Investments, Inc. ("Texpack") for total consideration of  $134,847, including net cash payments of $127,782 and debt assumed of
$7,065. Final consideration was subject to a post-closing adjustment for the change in working capital to the date of closing. This adjustment was